

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**(SR. NO. 21) FIRST APPEAL NO. 1114 OF 2017**

Reliance General Insurance Company Ltd  
Through Its Manager Legal Mr. Priyank Shah .. Appellant  
VERSUS  
Smt. Salomi @ Saloni Rajesh Kamble and Ors. .. Respondents

WITH  
**CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3077 OF 2017  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1114 OF 2017**

Reliance General Insurance Company Ltd.  
Through Its Manager Legal Mr. Priyank Shah .. Appellant  
VERSUS  
Smt. Salomi @ Saloni Rajesh Kamble and Ors .. Respondents

**ALONG WITH  
(SR. NO. 27) FIRST APPEAL NO. 683 OF 2018  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 1043 OF 2018  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 683 OF 2018**

Reliance General Insurance Company Limited  
Through Its Corporate Office .. Appellant  
VERSUS  
Shri. Jjaywant Bhimrao Ghadage and Anr. .. Respondents

Digitally  
signed by  
UDAY  
SHIVAJI  
JAGTAP  
Date:  
2026.05.15  
20:04:39  
+0530

Mr. Dikshant Sharma, Regional Legal Manager (through VC) for the  
appellant present  
None for the Respondents

**CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.**  
**(Head of the Panel).**  
**A. N. PATIL,**  
**(Retired District Judge)**  
**Member.**  
**REKHA D. MUSALE**  
**(Panel Advocate)**  
**Member.**

**DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> MAY 2026**

**PC.:-**

1. The Regional Legal Manager of Reliance Insurance Company appeared through VC and stated that the process of negotiation is going on between the parties and it requires some more time. He requested to keep this matter in the next Lok Adalat.
2. Accordingly, list this matter before the next Lok Adalat.

<b>(REKHA D. MUSALE)</b>	<b>(A. N. PATIL)</b>	<b>(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)</b>
<b>(Panel Advocate)</b>	<b>(Retired District Judge)</b>	<b>(Head of the Panel)</b>
<b>Member</b>	<b>Member</b>	